
Central Ohio Regional Prevention Council 

 

 

Regional Prevention Coordinator:  Ohio Colleges of Medicine Government Resource Center 
150 Pressey Hall 
1070 Carmack Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43210 
 

Council Liaison:    Hilary Rosebrook 

     Hilary.Rosebrook@osumc.edu  

     P: 614-688-9292 

Council Chairperson:   Lillian Lowery, President & CEO, FutureReady Columbus 

     Lillian.Lowery@frcbus.org  

     P: 614-705-2124 

State Fiscal Year 
2016 Meeting Date, 
Location and Time 

State Fiscal Year 2017 Meeting Dates, Locations and Times 

4th Quarter Meeting 1st Quarter Meetings 2nd Quarter Meetings 3rd Quarter Meetings 4th Quarter Meetings 

Wednesday, 
June 15, 2016 
9:30 AM 
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River 
Road 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 

Wednesday, August 
10, 2016 
Time: TBD 
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River 
Road, Columbus, Ohio 
43212 

Tuesday, November 8, 
2016 
Time: TBD 
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River 
Road, Columbus, Ohio 
43212 

Tuesday, February 7, 
2017 
Time: TBD 
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River 
Road, Columbus, 
Ohio 43212 

Tuesday, May 2, 
2017 
Time: TBD 
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River 
Road, Columbus, 
Ohio 43212 

 

Central Ohio Regional Prevention Council Members 

Crawford County Delaware County 
Andy Nigh 
Administrator, Crawford 
County Children Services 
P: 419-563-1570 
Robert.nigh@jfs.ohio.gov  

Crystina Wallar 
Coordinator, Crawford 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 419-562-1631 
ccfcfcouncil@hotmail.com  

Shelia Hiddleson 
Health Commissioner, 
Delaware General Health 
District 
P: 740-368-1700 
shiddleson@delawarehealth
.org  

Stephanie Scribner 
Coordinator, Delaware 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 740-833-2300 
sscribner@co.delaware.oh.u
s  

Fairfield County Fayette County 
Kristi Burre 
Deputy Director, Children 
Services Division, Fairfield 

Aundrea Cordle 
Director, Fairfield County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 

Leigh Cannon 
Deputy Health 
Commissioner, Fayette 
County Health District 

Julianna Stepter 
Coordinator, Fayette County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
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County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 740-652-7688 
Kristi.burre@jfs.ohio.gov  

P: 740-652-7890 
Aundrea.cordle@jfs.ohio.go
v   

P: 740-335-5910 
Leigh.cannon@odh.ohio.gov  

P: 740-335-0350 ext. 274 
faycofcfc@gmail.com  

Franklin County Knox County 
 VACANT Jane Whyde 

Executive Director, Franklin 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 614-275-2511 
jewhyde@fccs.us  

Nancy Kadunc Omahan 
Coordinator, Knox County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 740-263-3623 
omahannjk@hotmail.com  

Matthew Kurtz 
Director, Knox County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 
P: 740-398-7696 
Matthew.kurtz@jfs.ohio.gov  

Licking County Madison County 
Sylvia Friel 
Coordinator, Licking County 
Family and Children First 
Council 
P: 740-670-8844 
Sylvia.friel@jfs.ohio.gov  

Kimberly Wilhelm 
Protective Services 
Administrator, Children 
Services Division, Licking 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 740-670-8795 
kim.wilhelm@jfs.ohio.gov 

Robin Bruno (Vice-Chair) 
Children Services 
Administrator, Madison 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 740-852-6031 
Robin.bruno@jfs.ohio.gov  

Amanda Morgan 
Help Me Grow Contract 
Manager, Madison County 
Department of Job and 
Family Services 
P: 740-845-3880 
amorgan@co.madison.oh.us  

Marion County Morrow County 
VACANT  Erin Turner 

Community Education 
Specialist, Marion County 
Children Services 
P: 740-386-0428 
Erin.turner@jfs.ohio.gov  

Kanda Benner 
Coordinator, Morrow 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 614-496-4619 
Kanda.benner@mvnu.edu  

Kelly Worstell 
Help Me Grow Contract 
Manager, Morrow County 
Health Department 
P: 419-947-4014 
Kelly.worstell@morrowcoun
tyhealth.org   

Pickaway County Richland County 
Kim Martin 
Executive Director, Pickaway 
County Family and Children 
First Council 
P: 740-474-7529 ext. 10416 
Pickaway.fcfc@pickawayesc.
org  

Nicholas Tatman 
Children Services 
Administrator, Pickaway 
County Department of Job 
and Family Services 
P: 740-474-7588 
Nicholas.tatman@jfs.ohio.g
ov  

Teresa Alt 
Executive Director, Richland 
County Youth and Family 
Council 
P: 419-774-5442 
Teresa.alt@jfs.ohio.gov  

Marsha Coleman 
Clinical Director, Richland 
County Children Services 
P: 419-774-1290 
Marsha.coleman@jfs.ohio.g
ov   

Union County 
Carmen Irving 
Family and Consumer 
Sciences Extension 
Educator, Ohio State 
University Extension, Union 
County 
P: 937-644-8117 
Irving.31@osu.edu  

Brenda Rock 
Director, Council for Union 
County Families 
P: 937-645-2014 
Brenda.rock@mucouncil.org  
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Central Ohio Regional Prevention Workgroup Meetings 

 

Needs Assessment Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Wednesday, June 15, 2016 
12:30 PM 
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

Wednesday, August 10, 2016 
Time: TBD  
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

 

Prevention Plan Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Wednesday, August 10, 2016 
Time: TBD  
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 
Time: TBD  
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

 

April Awareness Month Workgroup Meeting Dates, 
Locations and Times 

Wednesday, August 10, 2016 
Time: TBD  
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

Tuesday, November 8, 2016 
Time: TBD  
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

Tuesday, February 7, 2017 
Time: TBD  
Eye and Ear Institute 
915 Olentangy River Road, Columbus, Ohio 43212 

 


